
1/29/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5982015 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 5982015

Procuring Entity NATIONAL MUSEUM

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE SET OF COLLAPSIBLE PINA-SEDA FOOT LOOM WITH
COMPLETE ACCESSORIES, PINA-SEDA TEXTILES, AND SINAMAY BAGS

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation
Number:

BAC-SME-2019-01

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Textiles

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 920,792.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Carlo Niel P. Barangtay
 BAC Secretary

 P. Burgos St. Ermita
 Manila

 Metro Manila
 Philippines 1000

 63-2-527-6615
  

nationalmuseumbac@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 29/01/2019

Last Updated / Time 29/01/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/02/2019 10:00 AM

Description
 
NATIONAL MUSEUM

 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
  

The National Museum, through the Bids and Awards Committee, invites all eligible suppliers to bid for:
 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE SET OF COLLAPSIBLE PINA-SEDA FOOT LOOM WITH COMPLETE

ACCESSORIES, PINA-SEDA TEXTILES, AND SINAMAY BAGS FOR THE PROJECT “HIBLA NG LAHING FILIPINO
TRAVELLING EXHIBITION, LECTURE SERIES, WEAVING AND EMBROIDERY DEMONSTRATIONS AND
WORKSHOPS 2019” FEATURING “PINA-SEDA: PINEAPPLE AND SILK CLOTHS FROM THE TROPICS

  
Approved Budget for the Contract (Total ABC): PhP 920,792.00

  
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity Total Cost

 Woven Sinamay Bags 3,000 pcs. 315,000.00
 Woven pina-seda square handkerchief, with sewn edges, 9in x 9in 3,000 pcs 450,000.00

 Collapsible and treated wooden foot loom for pina-seda L: 1.0m x W: 1.0 m x H: 1.5m), Spinning wheel with
complete accessories, bobbins, shuttles, ‘panga’, pre-arranged warp and weft ready for installation, and
samples of pina fibers (bastos, liniwan, tinagak) 1 set 50,000.00

 Woven pina-seda Barong with suksok design, medium 2 pcs. 14,170.00
 Woven pina-seda Filipiniana/Baro at Saya with hand embroidery, medium 1 pc. 26,500.00

 Woven pina-seda Filipiniana/Baro at Saya with suksuk design, medium 1 pc. 26,500.00
 Handkerchief, pina-seda, hand-embroidered, 10in x 10in 4 pcs. 7,080.00

 Woven pina-seda samples with embroidery designs/techniques, 6in x 6in, with the following designs: 1.
Ambon, 2. Biruga, 3. Bituka, 4. Calado, 5. Haspe, 6. Kinape, 7. Kinatmon, 8. Tapado, 9. Pinalay, 10. Pontrial
na dahon, 11. Sampaguita, and 12. Sag-urong 12 pcs. 8,496.00

 Folded fan, pina-seda, hand-embroidered 3 pcs. 3,180.00

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1/29/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5982015 2/2

Pina-seda, plain weave (natural color) 2.2 yard 1,936.00
 Pure pina, plain weave (natural color) 2.2 yard 3,696.00
 Pina seda, with suksok/pili weave design 2.2 yard 4,092.00

 Pina seda, rengue, naturally dyed 2.2 yard 4,092.00
 Pina seda cloth/shawl, naturally dyed 2.2 yard 2,750.00

 Pina seda cloth/shawl, naturally dyed with stripes design 2.2 yard 3,300.00
 THE BID PRICE FOR EACH ITEM SHALL NOT EXCEED THE ESTIMATED COST INDICATED ABOVE

  
For more information please see attached TERMS OF REFERENCE.

 The procurement will be conducted through Alternative Mode of Procurement – Negotiated Procurement (Small
Value Procurement), Section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 otherwise known as the “Government
Procurement Reform Act”.

 In view thereof, The National Museum Bids and Awards Committee requests the submission of your Price
Quotation/Bid Proposal for the above project on or before February 4, 2019, not later than 10:00 A.M. 

 Kindly place your quotation/bid proposal in a SEALED ENVELOPE together with THREE (3) copies of the
following: 
1. Mayor’s /Business Permit, 

 2. PhilGEPS Registration Number, 
 3. Latest Income Tax (paid through the BIR Electronic Filing and Payment System (EFPS) with BIR Stamp) 

 4. DTI Certificate/SEC Registration Certificate 
 5. Omnibus Sworn Statement (duly Notarized with seal). 

 The aforementioned requirements shall be duly Certified True Copy with name and signature. The envelope
shall bear the Title of the project to be bid, PhilGEPS Posting Reference Number, Name, Address and Contact
Number of the bidder; and addressed to Mr. Angel P. Bautista, Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee, BAC
Room, 3/F, National Art Gallery Building, National Museum, Padre Burgos St., Manila.

 Quotations in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected. 
 For further inquiries, please contact Mr. Edwin J. Dela Rosa, Head – BAC Secretariat, at 527-66-15.

 Thank you.
  

(SGD)
 ANGEL P. BAUTISTA

 Chairman
 Bids and Awards Committee

  
Attached: Terms of Reference

Created by Carlo Niel P. Barangtay

Date Created 28/01/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

